	Attorney Docket No. 083538-000000US U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
rm PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
MB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the O.S. Patent and Presentation Date(s):  Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Takeda Chemical Industries, Ltd.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  Name: Takeda Pharmaceutical Company Limited Internal
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-Japan ☐ Other	Address:Street Address:1-1, Doshomahci 4-chome City:Chuo-ku State:Osaka Country:JapanZip:
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Association Citizenship
Execution Date(s) June 29, 2004	
Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Yes N	lo General Partnership Citizenship
a N. C. of party of the Co.	☑ Corporation CitizenshipJapan
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger	Citizenship
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Assignment ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other ☐ Citizenship☐  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from document
Application number(s) or registration number(s) as     A. Trademark Application No.(s)      C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,330,358  Additional sheet(s) attached?   Additional sheet(s) attached?   Tyes   No ng Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondenc concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved.
Name: TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address: Paul W. Vapnek, Esq.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: Two Embarcadero Center, 8 <sup>th</sup> Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
City: San Francisco	8. Payment Information:
State: California Zip: 94111-3834	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (415) 576-0200	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (415) 576-0300	b. Deposit Account Number 20-1430
Email Address: PWVapnek@townsend.com 4	Authorized User Name Paul W. Vapnek, Esq.  November 18, 2004
9. Signature: Signature Date	
Paul W. Vapnek	Total number of pages including cover 2 sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 305-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1460

60360225 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002980 FRAME: 0306



## THE OSAKA CHAMBER OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

2-8 HOMMACHIBASHI, CHUC-KU, OSAKA 540-0029, JAPAN. FAX: (06)6944-6248 TEL: (06)6944-6417-6411 URL: http://www.osobo.cd.ocjp/

July 26, 2004.

To whom it may concern: \_\_\_

## CERTIFICATE OF MEMBERSHIP

This is to certify that the undermentioned company is registered as a member of this Chamber.

Company name: Takeda Pharmaceutical Company Limited

(The former company name in English was Takeda Chemical Industries, Ltd. until June 29, 2004.)

Address: 1-1, Doshomachi 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka, Japan

Membership Number: KT-01-00080

The Osaka Chamber of Commerce & Industry



Yoshinobu Kobayashi Authorized Signatory

A 20040 55

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002980 FRAME: 0307